South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 06, 2024, 07:20:30 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3323 (Rat #0497, Act #0427 of 1980) General Bill, By P. Freeman, J.G. Felder, L.I. Hendricks, Kirsh and R.L.

McFadden

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 14 to Title 16, so as to enact the "Financial
Transaction Card Crime Act" and provide penalties for violations; and to repeal Sections 16-13-270 and 16-13-280, relating to
the fraudulent use of credit cards.

01/15/80
01/15/80
04/09/80
04/15/80
04/15/80
04/16/80
04/16/80
04/16/80
04/30/80
05/01/80
05/01/80
05/02/80
05/02/80
05/14/80
05/21/80
05/22/80
05/22/80
05/22/80
06/03/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-240

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-240
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1931
Amended HJ-2076

Read second time HJ-2078

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2104

Introduced and read first time SJ-36

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-36

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-28
Amended SJ-32

Read second time SJ-32

READ THIRD TIME SJ-2

Returned SJ-2

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2820
Ratified R 497 HJ-2963

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/80

Act No. 427

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



