South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 07:20:30 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3323 (Rat #0497, Act #0427 of 1980) General Bill, By P. Freeman, J.G. Felder, L.I. Hendricks, Kirsh and R.L. McFadden

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 14 to Title 16, so as to enact the "Financial Transaction Card Crime Act" and provide penalties for violations; and to repeal Sections 16-13-270 and 16-13-280, relating to the fraudulent use of credit cards.

01/15/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-240
01/15/80	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-240
04/09/80	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1931
04/15/80	House	Amended HJ-2076
04/15/80	House	Read second time HJ-2078
04/16/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2104
04/16/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-36
04/16/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-36
04/30/80	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-28
05/01/80	Senate	Amended SJ-32
05/01/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
05/02/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-2
05/02/80	Senate	Returned SJ-2
05/14/80	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2820
05/21/80	House	Ratified R 497 HJ-2963
05/22/80		Signed By Governor
05/22/80		Effective date 07/01/80
05/22/80		Act No. 427
06/03/80		Copies available